
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 21 October 2011


Question: E11-507

OUTCOME 8: Indigenous Health

Topic: APPOINTMENT AND CONTRACT FOR THOMAS CALMA

Hansard Page: CA 48

Senator Scullion asked:

a) Can you tell me how many people applied for that [National Coordinator for Tackling

Indigenous Smoking] position?

b) Did you engage a recruitment agency to conduct the recruitment process?

c) As well as that, how many applicants were considered?

d) Who were they [the recruitment agency]?

e) How much did they [the recruitment agency] cost?


Answer:

a) See response to Question E11-219.

b) See response to Question E11-219.

c) See response to Question E11-219.

d) See response to Question E11-219.

e) See response to Question E11-219.

